

PREVAILED

Roll Call No. _____

FAILED

Ayes _____

WITHDRAWN

Noes _____

RULED OUT OF ORDER

HOUSE MOTION _____

MR. SPEAKER:

I move that Engrossed Senate Bill 86 be amended to read as follows:

- 1 Page 23, line 23, delete "seven (7)" and insert "**five (5)**".
 - 2 Page 23, line 25, delete "Three (3)" and insert "**Two (2)**".
 - 3 Page 23, line 27, delete "have unlimited licenses to practice" and
 - 4 insert "**are licensed under IC 25-22.5.**".
 - 5 Page 23, delete lines 28 through 31.
 - 6 Page 23, line 32, delete "(4)" and insert "**(3)**".
 - 7 Page 24, line 13, delete "Four (4)" and insert "**Three (3)**".
 - 8 Page 24, line 14, delete "four (4)" and insert "**three (3)**".
 - 9 Page 25, between lines 1 and 2, begin a new paragraph and insert:
 - 10 "**Sec. 8. Each member of the board who is not a state employee**
 - 11 **is entitled to the minimum salary per diem provided by**
 - 12 **IC 4-10-11-2.1(b). The member is also entitled to reimbursement**
 - 13 **for traveling expenses and other expenses actually incurred in**
 - 14 **connection with the member's duties, as provided in the state**
 - 15 **policies and procedures established by the Indiana department of**
 - 16 **administration and approved by the budget agency.**".
 - 17 Page 32, line 29, after "act," insert "**and**".
 - 18 Page 32, line 30, delete "and one (1) member" insert "**for**".
 - 19 Page 32, delete line 31.
 - 20 Page 32, run in lines 30 through 32.
 - 21 Page 32, line 37, delete "IC 25-23.4-2-2(a)(1), as".
 - 22 Page 32, run in lines 37 through 39.
 - 23 Page 32, delete line 38.
- (Reference is to ESB 86 as printed April 10, 2009.)

Representative Brown T